ALPHA

News Release

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2009 Unaudited Consolidated Sales Report

Hsinchu, Taiwan, December 4, 2009 — Alpha Networks Inc. (3380.TW) today
announced that consolidated monthly revenue for November 2009 totaled NT$1,435
million, decreased 6% comparing to last month, and decreased 11% on a YoY basis.
Revenues from January to November of 2009 were NT$15,357 million, decreased

33% over the same period last year.

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2009 Monthly Sales Report: (Unit: NT$ million)

Net Sales 2009
November 1,435
January ~ November 15,357

Year 2009 figures have not been audited.

Sales Breakdown for November 2009 (Unit: NT$ million)

2008

22,788

Product Nov. 09 Nov. 09

Categories Net Sales Sales %
LAN/MAN 702 49%
Wireless 409 29%
Broadband & VolP 149 10%
Digital Multimedia 147 10%
Others 28 2%
Total 1,435 100%

Year 2009 figures have not been audited.

Alpha Networks

Spokesperson

Mason Liu, Vice President

Tel: 886-3-5636666

Company website: http://www.alphanetworks.com

YTD 09
Net Sales

5,681
5,396
2,682
1,285
313
15,357

Alpha Networks

Investor Relations

Increase (Decrease)%

-11%
-33%

YTD 09
Sales %

37%
35%
18%
8%
2%
100%

Claire Yu, Associate Project Manager
Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5096
E-mail: IR@alphanetworks.com



