

## News Release

## Alpha Networks Inc. November 2009 Unaudited Consolidated Sales Report

Hsinchu, Taiwan, December 4, 2009 – Alpha Networks Inc. (3380.TW) today announced that consolidated monthly revenue for November 2009 totaled NT\$1,435 million, decreased 6% comparing to last month, and decreased 11% on a YoY basis. Revenues from January to November of 2009 were NT\$15,357 million, decreased 33% over the same period last year.

Alpha Networks Inc. November 2009 Monthly Sales Report: (Unit: NT\$ million)

Net Sales	2009	2008	Increase (Decrease)%
November	1,435	1,613	-11%
January ~ November	15,357	22,788	-33%

Year 2009 figures have not been audited.

Sales Breakdown for November 2009 (Unit: NT\$ million)

Product	Nov. 09	Nov. 09	YTD 09	YTD 09
Categories	Net Sales	Sales %	Net Sales	Sales %
LAN/MAN	702	49%	5,681	37%
Wireless	409	29%	5,396	35%
Broadband & VoIP	149	10%	2,682	18%
Digital Multimedia	147	10%	1,285	8%
Others	28	2%	313	2%
Total	1,435	100%	15,357	100%

Year 2009 figures have not been audited.

Alpha Networks Spokesperson

Mason Liu, Vice President

Tel: 886-3-5636666

Company website: http://www.alphanetworks.com

Alpha Networks
Investor Relations

Claire Yu, Associate Project Manager

Tel: 886-3-5636666 Ext.5096 E-mail: IR@alphanetworks.com